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Arts Project Australia's gallery

is in Collingwood yards. It is

located on Level 1 of the Perry

Street building.

This show will be held at the

Arts Project Australia gallery. 

Exhibition information

Houses Spouses Crises and

Chrises is a group exhibition

featuring artwork by 35 Arts

Project Australia artists.

This show opens on Saturday

31 January and closes on

Saturday 7 March.



Exhibition information

This show is about Chris O’Brien’s

favourite house. 

The show also has ceramics,

drawings, paintings soft sculptures,

videos and zines on display. 

Artists Adrian Lazzaro, Aidan Sefo, Alan

Constable, Alessandra DiMattina,

Boris Cipusev, Brigid Hanrahan, and

Bronwyn Hack have artwork in the show.

It also has artwork on display by Chris

Mason, Chris O’Brien, Christian Hansen,

Christian Semertzidis, Daniel Pace, Emily

Dober, and Fulli Andrinopoulos, .

It also has artwork on display by George

Aristovoulou, and Daniel Richardson

Jasmin Kolodziejczyk, Josef Power,

Julian Martin, Lisa Reid. 

 

The images on the left are some of

the artworks in the show. 

The show is curated by Chris

O’Brien, Caroline Wylds and

Sarah Lamanna. 



Exhibition information

The other artists in this show are

Margaret McIntosh and Joanna

Anderson. The artwork on the

left is a painting by Margaret. 

It also has artwork on display by

Malcolm Sturrock, Matthew

Gove, Michael Camakaris, Miles

Howard-Wilks, Monica Lazzari,

Paul Quick, Rakhi James,

Rebecca Scibilia, and Ruth

Howard.  

It also has artwork on display by

Simon Paredes, Terry Williams,

Thomas Iacono, Tim Noble,

Valerio Ciccone, and Will

McConnell.

The images on the left are some

of the artworks in the show.



About the artist

Adrian Lazzaro

Adrian Lazzaro was born in

Melbourne in 1985. 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2004.

Adrian makes drawings, paintings,

zines, prints and textiles.

Adrian makes art about people,

animals and popular culture. 

The image on the left is of Adrian’s

work in the show.

He is inspired by wrestling, politics,

zombies and teddy bears.



About the artist

Aidan Sefo

Aidan Sefo was born in Melbourne in

1992. 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2009.

Aidan makes drawings, paintings,

prints and videos.

Aidan makes art about politics,

popular culture and scary creatures.

The image on the left is a still from

Aidan’s video work in the show.

He is inspired by music, movies,

horror and history.



About the artist

Alan Constable

Alan Constable was born in Australia

in 1956. 

Alan joined Arts Project Australia in

1991.

Alan makes ceramics, paintings and

drawings.

Alan is inspired by cameras, birds and

animals. 

The images on the left are some of

Alan’s ceramics in the show.



About the artist

Alessandra DiMattina

Alessandra DiMattina was born in

Australia in 1997. 

She joined Arts Project Australia in

2022.

Alessandra makes ceramics, paintings

and drawings.

Alessandra is inspired by animals and

nature.

The image on the left is of

Alessandra’s ceramic work in the

show.



About the artist

Boris Cipusev

Boris Cipusev was born in Australia in

1988. 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2007.

Boris makes drawings.

Boris is inspired by everyday life. 

The image on the left is of Boris’ work

in the show.

Boris’ drawings are of words that

describe objects, places or people. 



About the artist

Brigid Hanrahan

Brigid Hanrahan was born in Australia

in 1972. 

She joined Arts Project Australia in

1999.

Brigid makes ceramics and drawings.

She is inspired by gardens, dancing

and her cat called Inca. 

The image on the left is of Brigid’s

ceramic artwork in the show.



About the artist

Bronwyn Hack

Bronwyn Hack was born in Melbourne

in 1979. 

She joined Arts Project Australia in

2011.

Bronwyn makes paintings, ceramics,

prints, soft-sculptures, textiles and

zines.

Bronwyn makes art about people,

animals and the body. 

The images on the left are some of

Bronwyn's soft sculptures in the show.



About the artist

Chris Mason

Chris Mason was born in Melbourne in

1976.

Chris joined Arts Project Australia in

1997.

Chris makes paintings, drawings,

sculptures and ceramics.

Chris is inspired by trains, aircrafts,

animals and people.

The image on the left is of Chris’ artwork

in the show.



Chris O’Brien

Chris O’Brien was born in Melbourne

in 1981.

 

Chris joined Arts Project Australia in

2002. 

His artwork is inspired by the people

and places in his life, especially old

houses.

Chris makes paintings, prints,

sculptures, zines and animations.

The images on the left are some of

Chris’ works in the show.

About the artist

Chris uses his artwork to tell stories that

are about his real and imagined

experiences.



About the artist

Christian Hansen

Christian Hasen was born in Australia

in 1978.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2017.

Christian is inspired by his Romani

culture as well as animals, nature

and dancing. 

Christian makes ceramics, drawings

and paintings.

The images on the left are some of

Christian’s ceramics in the show.

Christian makes artworks about the

experiences he has in life.



About the artist

Christian Semertzidis

Christian Semertzidis was born in

Australia in 2003.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2022.

Christian makes drawings and

paintings.

The images on the left are some of

Christian’s drawings in the show.

Christian uses images from books

and magazines to inspire his

artworks.

Christian likes to make portraits and

landscapes.



About the artist

Daniel Pace

Daniel Pace was born in Australia in

1992.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2010.

Daniel makes drawings, paintings,

ceramics and zines.

The images on the left are some of

Daniel’s ceramics in the show.

Daniel’s artworks are inspired by his

favourite fairytales. 



About the artist

Daniel Richardson

Daniel Richardson was born in

Australia in 1995.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2012.

Daniel makes drawings, paintings

and zines.

The images on the left are some of

Daniel’s zines in the show.

Daniel is inspired by  fashion and

pop-culture. 



Emily Dober

Emily Dober was born in Melbourne in

1992. 

Emily joined Arts Project Australia in

2010.

Emily makes her artwork with pencil, ink,

paint and images which she cuts out from

magazines. 

Emily makes paintings, drawings and

collages. 

The images on the left are some of

Emily's collages in the show.

About the artist



Fulli Andrinopoulos

Fulli Andrinopoulos was born in

Melbourne in 1965. 

Fulli joined Arts Project Australia in

1991. 

Fulli makes paintings with ink,

gouache, acrylic paint and pastel.

Fulli’s artworks feature circle shapes.

Recently Fulli has been using

embroidery to create her artwork.

The images on the left are some of

Fulli's works in the show.

About the artist



George Aristovolou

About the artist

George Aristovolou was born in

Australia in 1981.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2011.

George makes drawing and textiles.

The image on the left is of George’s

work in the show.

His artworks are inspired by the

shapes, colours and textures in

nature.



Jasmin Kolodziejczyk

About the artist

Jasmin Kolodziejczyk was born in

Australia in 2005.

 

She joined Arts Project Australia in

2022.

Jasmin makes drawings, prints and

paintings.

The image on the left is of Jasmin’s

work in the show.

Jasmin’s artworks are inspired by

everyday objects.



Josef Power

About the artist

Josef Power was born in Australia in

1990.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2008.

Josef makes abstract drawings,

paintings and prints. 

The images on the left are some of

Josef’s works in the show.

His artworks are inspired by the

people and places in his every day

life. 



About the artist

Julian Martin

Julian Martin was born in Melbourne in

1969. 

Julian joined Arts Project Australia in

1988.

Julian makes abstract drawings using

pastel and pencil.

Julian is inspired by photographs and

objects from his life.

The image on the left is of Julian's

drawings in the show.



Lisa Reid

Lisa Reid was born in Melbourne in

1975.

Lisa joined Arts Project Australia in

2002.

Lisa is inspired by memories of her

childhood, family photos and objects

from her past.

Lisa makes ceramics, paintings, zines,

drawings, prints and animations.

The images on the left are some of

Lisa's works in the show.

Lisa’s artworks tell stories about her

family and her personal history. 

About the artist



Malcolm Sturrock

About the artist

Malcolm Sturrock was born in

Australia in 1944.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2004.

Malcolm makes drawings, paintings,

ceramics, soft-sculptures and prints. 

The image on the left is of Malcom’s

ceramic artwork in the show.

Malcom’s artworks are inspired by

pop culture, landscapes and his love

of boats. 



About the artist

Matthew Gove

Matthew Gove was born in Melbourne

in 1977. 

Matthew joined Arts Project Australia

in 2012.

The images on the left are some of

Matthew’s ceramics in the show.

Matthew makes paintings, ceramics

and soft sculptures.

Matthew is inspired by animals.



About the artist

Miles Howard-Wilks

Miles Howard-Wilks was born in

Melbourne in 1979.  

Miles joined Arts Project Australia in

2000.

Miles makes paintings, ceramics and

photographs.

He is inspired by Australia’s

landscapes, birds, reptiles and trains. 

The images on the left are some of

Miles’ works in the show.

His favourite football team is the

Collingwood Magpies. This is why Miles

often features magpies and black and

white striped animals in his artwork. 



About the artist

Michael Camakaris

Michael Camakaris was born in

Melbourne in 1976.  

Michael joined Arts Project Australia in

2010.

Michael makes paintings, drawings,

collages, prints and ceramics.

Michael makes artwork inspired by art

history and by Greek mythology. 

The images on the left are some of

Michael’s ceramic works in the show.



About the artist

Monica Lazzari

Monica Lazzari was born in Australia

in 1985.

 

She joined Arts Project Australia in

2006.

Monica makes abstract drawings,

paintings, prints and collages.

The image on the left is of Monica’s

artwork in the show.

Monica’s artworks are inspired by

found objects.  



About the artist

Paul Quick

Paul Quick was born in Australia in

1964.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2018.

Paul makes drawings, paintings and

prints. 

The images on the left are some of

Paul’s works in the show.

Paul is inspired by people, popular

culture and the places he visits.



About the artist

Rakhi James

Rakhi James was born in India in 1984.

Rakhi joined Arts Project Australia in

2016.

Rakhi makes paintings and drawings.

The image on the left is of Rakhi’s work

in the show.

Rakhi makes art about her Indian

culture, favourite musicians, animals

and her friends.



About the artist

Rebecca Scibilia

Rebecca Scibilia was born in Australia in

1980. 

Rebecca joined Arts Project Australia in

1999.

Rebecca makes abstract paintings,

drawings and ceramics. 

Rebecca is inspired by people, animals,

popular culture and the places she visits.

The images on the left are some of

Rebecca’s ceramics in the show.



About the artist

Ruth Howard

Ruth Howard was born in Melbourne

in 1968. 

Ruth joined Arts Project Australia in

1998.

Ruth makes paintings and ceramics.

Ruth's paintings and ceramics are of

abstract shapes. They sometimes

look like insects and animals.

The images on the left are some of

Ruth's works in the show.



About the artist

Simon Paredes

Simon Paredes was born in Australia

in 1984.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2014.

Simon makes drawing, paintings and

prints. 

The images on the left are some of

Simon’s drawings in the show.

Simon’s artworks are inspired by

everyday objects, animals and

buildings.



About the artist

Terry Williams

Terry Williams was born in Australia in

1952. 

Terry joined Arts Project Australia in

1989.

Terry makes his soft sculptures using

fabric scraps and stuffing. He sews

them together by hand using a needle

and thread.

Terry makes art about people, animals,

science fiction and everyday objects.

The images on the left are some of

Terry’s works in the show.



About the artist

Thomas Iacono

Thomas Iacono was born in Australia

in 1986.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2010.

Thomas makes drawings, paintings,

textiles and prints. 

The images on the left are some of

Thomas’ works in the show.

His artworks are inspired by his

favourite sports and the places he

has visited. 



About the artist

Timothy Noble

Timothy Noble was born in Australia

in 1984.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2004.

Timothy makes drawings using ink,

watercolour and marker.

He also makes ceramics.

The images on the left are some of

Timothy’s works in the show.

His artworks are inspired by his

interest in music, movies, TV and

transport.



About the artist

Valerio Ciccone

Valerio Ciccone was born in Melbourne in

1970.

He joined Arts Project Australia in 1985.

Valerio makes paintings and ceramics.

The images on the left are some of

Valerio’s ceramics and drawings in the

show.

Valerio makes art about his favourite

musicians, football players and animals.

Valerio’s portraits always include text or

lyrics by the person he has drawn. 



About the artist

Will McConnell

Will McConnell was born in Australia

in 1999.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2018.

Will makes drawing, paintings,

prints, and zines. 

The images on the left are some of

Will’s works in the show.

His artworks are inspired by the

movies he watches.



About the artist

Joanna Anderson

Joanna Anderson was born in

Aotearoa in 1980.

Joanna makes comics and murals.

She is inspired by the personality of

everyday objects.

 She is also inspired by things that are

funny.

Joanna and Chris O’Brien have been

working together as artists since

2010.

The images on the left is Joanna’s

drawing of Chris on display in the

gallery.



About the artist

Margaret McIntosh was born in

Traralgon, Victoria in 1987.

Margaret makes oil paintings.

She is inspired by old houses.

She is also inspired by what people

do. 

Margaret also works in the Gallery

Team at Arts Project Australia.

The images on the left are of

Margaret’s paintings in the show.

Margaret McIntosh



Visit our website for more updates

www.artsproject.org.au

Email: gallery@artsproject.org.au

For more information

Call: (03) 9482 4484

Follow us on instagram

@artsprojectaust 


